
2019-2020 Slippery Rock University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-14   Conf: 11-11   Home: 8-6   Away: 6-8   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Till, Micah 21-19 617 29.4 124-264 .470 28-77 .364 115-156 .737 44 90 134 6.4 59 2 31 32 28 40 391 18.6
15 Robinson Jr., Will 26-23 755 29.0 154-325 .474 19-60 .317 106-130 .815 66 119 185 7.1 46 0 27 67 2 10 433 16.7
10 Armstrong, Jared 21-14 614 29.2 108-245 .441 46-106 .434 29-38 .763 12 34 46 2.2 22 0 51 33 0 17 291 13.9
03 Walker, Donovan 29-8 669 23.1 87-218 .399 27-88 .307 43-55 .782 22 69 91 3.1 53 1 51 50 3 24 244 8.4
05 Robertson, Deontae 27-19 677 25.1 82-174 .471 29-77 .377 22-37 .595 48 76 124 4.6 67 2 46 41 17 21 215 8.0
25 Britt, Amante 29-29 821 28.3 74-182 .407 16-50 .320 14-21 .667 13 59 72 2.5 64 2 93 51 3 38 178 6.1
01 Tholel, Revelinio 28-23 505 18.0 39-100 .390 17-45 .378 17-30 .567 33 89 122 4.4 59 2 26 49 11 10 112 4.0
04 Lindsey, Lashon 29-7 477 16.4 46-95 .484 16-38 .421 6-13 .462 42 95 137 4.7 51 1 22 21 22 12 114 3.9
24 Bounds, Will 23-0 220 9.6 26-50 .520 8-17 .471 9-12 .750 20 36 56 2.4 14 0 4 6 7 3 69 3.0
14 Fowlkes, Jason 28-0 306 10.9 27-92 .293 12-56 .214 9-11 .818 14 23 37 1.3 33 0 8 15 16 7 75 2.7
02 Seadey, Andre 6-0 88 14.7 4-10 .400 1-2 .500 3-4 .750 2 10 12 2.0 8 0 8 9 1 2 12 2.0
12 Cazacu, Nik 8-3 64 8.0 7-21 .333 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 4 5 9 1.1 13 0 1 3 1 3 15 1.9
13 Taylor, Eric 6-0 12 2.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0.3
Total 29 5825 200.9 778-1777 .438 220-622 .354 375-509 .737 365 747 1112 38.3 490 10 369 384 111 187 2151 74.17
Opponents 5825 200.9 768-1727 .445 222-620 .358 398-531 .750 286 700 986 34.0 456 12 383 344 76 168 2156 74.34

Team Statistics ROCK-M OPP
SCORING 2151 2156
    Points Per Game 74.2 74.3
    Scoring Margin -0.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 778-1777 768-1727
    Field Goal Pct .438 .445
3 POINT FG-ATT 220-622 222-620
    3PT FG Pct .354 .358
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 7.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 375-509 398-531
    FT Pct .737 .750
    FT Made Per Game 12.9 13.7
REBOUNDS 1112 986
    Rebounds Per Game 38.3 34.0
    Rebounds Margin 4.3 –
ASSISTS 369 383
    Assists Per Game 12.7 13.2
TURNOVERS 384 344
    Turnovers Per Game 13.2 11.9
    Turnovers Margin -1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.1
STEALS 187 168
    Steals Per Game 6.4 5.8
BLOCKS 111 76
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 2.6
ATTENDANCE 7,894 8,847
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-564 14-632
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-275

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Slippery Rock 967 1173 11 2151
Opponents 1027 1115 14 2156

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/19 vs Notre Dame (OH) W 78-76 275
11/09/19 at Fairmont St. L 78-85 938
11/12/19 PENN ST.-SHENANGO W 84-65 589
11/16/19 CHARLESTON (WV) L 58-66 401

* 11/23/19 SHIPPENSBURG L 67-92 548
* 11/24/19 LOCK HAVEN W 75-70 301

12/01/19 at Dist. Columbia W 78-67 150
* 12/07/19 at Shepherd L (OT) 80-83 436

12/15/19 SALEM (WV) W 72-69 110
* 12/20/19 at Kutztown L 84-94 227
* 12/21/19 at West Chester L 82-100 493
* 01/03/20 at Clarion W 73-46 147
* 01/06/20 CALIFORNIA (PA) L 93-94 226
* 01/08/20 INDIANA (PA) L 74-78 432
* 01/11/20 at Seton Hill W 78-54 135
* 01/15/20 MILLERSVILLE W 81-80 135
* 01/18/20 at Pitt-Johnstown L 69-72 350
* 01/22/20 at Mercyhurst W 62-52 359
* 01/25/20 EDINBORO W 79-73 813
* 01/29/20 GANNON L 49-69 825
* 02/01/20 at California (PA) L 70-98 412
* 02/05/20 CLARION W 71-64 543
* 02/08/20 at Indiana (PA) L 60-96 3582
* 02/12/20 PITT.-JOHNSTOWN W 78-75 798
* 02/15/20 SETON HILL W 58-50 901
* 02/22/20 at Gannon W 78-68 959
* 02/26/20 at Edinboro W 95-60 334
* 02/29/20 MERCYHURST L 69-75 1272

03/02/20 at Pitt-Johnstown L 78-85 325

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Slippery Rock University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-11   Home: 6-5   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Till, Micah 19-18 565 29.7 118-239 .494 28-71 .394 103-143 .720 40 89 129 6.8 51 1 29 29 25 35 367 19.3
15 Robinson Jr., Will 19-17 535 28.2 108-233 .464 14-45 .311 72-87 .828 42 75 117 6.2 33 0 17 54 2 9 302 15.9
10 Armstrong, Jared 15-8 413 27.5 69-154 .448 27-65 .415 18-26 .692 10 25 35 2.3 16 0 39 20 0 12 183 12.2
05 Robertson, Deontae 22-18 590 26.8 70-146 .479 21-61 .344 20-33 .606 42 71 113 5.1 57 2 40 35 16 18 181 8.2
03 Walker, Donovan 22-5 486 22.1 54-155 .348 17-61 .279 27-36 .750 15 46 61 2.8 40 0 35 37 2 16 152 6.9
25 Britt, Amante 22-22 644 29.3 61-142 .430 12-34 .353 12-18 .667 10 45 55 2.5 44 0 68 38 2 27 146 6.6
01 Tholel, Revelinio 21-16 386 18.4 30-78 .385 14-37 .378 14-25 .560 24 68 92 4.4 46 1 24 38 10 8 88 4.2
04 Lindsey, Lashon 22-6 358 16.3 36-71 .507 14-33 .424 5-9 .556 31 68 99 4.5 37 0 15 15 18 7 91 4.1
24 Bounds, Will 17-0 178 10.5 21-38 .553 7-16 .438 6-7 .857 15 31 46 2.7 12 0 3 4 6 1 55 3.2
14 Fowlkes, Jason 21-0 215 10.2 20-68 .294 8-40 .200 8-9 .889 8 13 21 1.0 22 0 5 14 11 6 56 2.7
12 Cazacu, Nik 2-0 16 8.0 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 1.5 4 0 0 1 0 1 2 1.0
13 Taylor, Eric 6-0 12 2.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0.3
02 Seadey, Andre 1-0 27 27.0 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 4 4 4.0 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 22 4425 201.1 588-1331 .442 162-463 .350 287-396 .725 277 564 841 38.2 366 4 276 292 92 141 1625 73.86
Opponents 4425 201.1 589-1303 .452 179-474 .378 286-388 .737 205 518 723 32.9 344 10 280 253 61 130 1643 74.68

Team Statistics ROCK-M OPP
SCORING 1625 1643
    Points Per Game 73.9 74.7
    Scoring Margin -0.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 588-1331 589-1303
    Field Goal Pct .442 .452
3 POINT FG-ATT 162-463 179-474
    3PT FG Pct .350 .378
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 8.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 287-396 286-388
    FT Pct .725 .737
    FT Made Per Game 13.0 13.0
REBOUNDS 841 723
    Rebounds Per Game 38.2 32.9
    Rebounds Margin 5.3 –
ASSISTS 276 280
    Assists Per Game 12.5 12.7
TURNOVERS 292 253
    Turnovers Per Game 13.3 11.5
    Turnovers Margin -1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.1
STEALS 141 130
    Steals Per Game 6.4 5.9
BLOCKS 92 61
    Blocks Per Game 4.2 2.8
ATTENDANCE 6,794 7,434
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-618 11-676
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Slippery Rock 734 880 11 1625
Opponents 792 837 14 1643

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/23/19 SHIPPENSBURG L 67-92 548
11/24/19 LOCK HAVEN W 75-70 301
12/07/19 at  Shepherd L (OT) 80-83 436
12/20/19 at  Kutztown L 84-94 227
12/21/19 at  West Chester L 82-100 493
01/03/20 at  Clarion W 73-46 147
01/06/20 CALIFORNIA (PA) L 93-94 226
01/08/20 INDIANA (PA) L 74-78 432
01/11/20 at  Seton Hill W 78-54 135
01/15/20 MILLERSVILLE W 81-80 135
01/18/20 at  Pitt-Johnstown L 69-72 350
01/22/20 at  Mercyhurst W 62-52 359
01/25/20 EDINBORO W 79-73 813
01/29/20 GANNON L 49-69 825
02/01/20 at  California (PA) L 70-98 412
02/05/20 CLARION W 71-64 543
02/08/20 at  Indiana (PA) L 60-96 3582
02/12/20 PITT.-JOHNSTOWN W 78-75 798
02/15/20 SETON HILL W 58-50 901
02/22/20 at  Gannon W 78-68 959
02/26/20 at  Edinboro W 95-60 334
02/29/20 MERCYHURST L 69-75 1272


